
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4886
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
RAILWAY QUARTERS COLONY
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railway staff colony/quarters at Sagar and Bina in Madhya Pradesh are in a dilapidated condition and lacking basic amenities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways for maintenance and repairing of quarters and providing basic amenities at these locations; and

(d) the time by which these works are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Maintenance and repairs of quarters is a continuous process and is carried out as per requirement and availability of funds.
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